

INVOICE

Rowland Inc.

6855 102nd Ave. N.

Pinellas Park, FL 33782

phone (727) 545-3815, toll free (855) 545-3815

fax (727) 546-8464, email postmaster@rowland-inc.com

Invoice No. 1404

QUOTATION DATE **March 8, 2023**

PROJECT NO. 23-00

TO

Mr. Ryan Mendrala

City of Pinellas Park

6250 82nd. Ave. North

Pinellas Park, FL. 33781

PROJECT: 70th. Ave. N. EMERGENCY

OWNER: **City of Pinellas Park**

COMPLETED: 3/15/2023

SALESPERSON	PAYMENT TERMS	RETAINAGE
Bill Gavitt	net 30	None

QUANTITY	u/m	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL
1.00	ls	EMERGENCY SEWER REPAIR	\$69,037.20	\$ 69,037.20
		*** See attached work order WO-001 ***		
TOTAL				\$ 69,037.20

Rowland Inc. is a proud applicator of

SEWPERCOAT[®]

over 25 years experience rehabilitating manholes

with thousands of successful applications

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

EMERGENCY WORK ORDER		Description		Bid		2023	
Activity	PCU WO-001	Emergency 8" Point Repair 70th. Ave. Pinellas Park (PO#xxxxxx)		Quantity	u/m	Unit cost	March
		Annual Sanitary Sewer Contract - PID# 001272D, BID# 21-0637- CP					Quantity Value
GROUP A - MOBILIZATION							
<u>2</u>	101-0100-0002	Mobilization for Emergency Response		20.00	EA	6,600.00	1 6,600.00
<u>7</u>	800-2111	Sheeting & Bacing, Pipe Trenches (Removed)		2,750.00	SF	30.00	160 4,800.00
11	SS-312333-309-1214	Well Point Dewatering Initial - 12'-14' Deep		20.00	EA	4,368.00	1 4,368.00
<u>98</u>	SS-333301-301-90608	Remove Pipe 6" or 8" (Gravity Sewer)		400.00	LF	88.00	12 1,056.00
<u>222</u>	SS-312333-303-1214	Initial/Exploratory Excavation - 12'-14' Deep		20.00	EA	10,528.00	1 10,528.00
<u>240</u>	SS-330134-307-B2-0810	WASTEWATER BY-PASS PUMPING SET UP AND OPERATIONS, 8" - 10" DIAMET		50.00	EA/DAY	3,850.00	6 23,100.00
<u>248</u>	SS-333301-500-008P	8" Dia. Pipe Gravity Sewer Point Repair (PVC Replacement Pipe)		24.00	EA	2,600.00	1 2,600.00
<u>290</u>	204-1000	ROADWAY BASE, Crushed Concrete/Graded Aggregate, Min. LBR 100, Variable Thi		200.00	CY	154.00	10 1,540.00
<u>292</u>	334-3095-000	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, Type SP 9.5, Fine, Traffic Level C, Variable Tr		150.00	TN	320.00	21.86 6,995.20
<u>299</u>	380-1150	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" Average Depth		600.00	SY	26.00	200.00 5,200.00
<u>320</u>	711-11-121	6" Solid line Yellow/White		2,000.00	LF	8.50	200 1,700.00
GROUP UNSPECIFIED							
325	9999-1000	UNSPECIFIED WORK (RPM's--11ea. @\$50.00)		840,000.00	EA	1.00	550 550.00
							69,037.20

City shall be responsible for All MOT

All quantities will be field measured for payment

Additional Fee for Density Testing if required